KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW WATCHERS/DEPOT AND WATCH STATION
WATCHER/PLANTATION WATCHERS/ MAISTRIES/TIMBER SUPERVISORS/TOPE WARDEN/
THANA WATCHER/ DISPENSARY ATTENDANT on Rs. 16,500-35,700/-(PR) in FOREST
DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 372/2024/DOQ Cat. No. : 408/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW WATCHERS/DEPOT AND WATCH STATION WATCHER/PLANTATION
WATCHERS/ MAISTRIES/TIMBER SUPERVISORS/TOPE WARDEN/ THANA WATCHER/ DISPENSARY
ATTENDANT on Rs 16,500-35,700/-(PR) in FOREST DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT, and found suitable by
the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Common OMR Main Examination held on
17/05/2023 and Physical Measurement held on 21/12/2023, and 22.12.2023 . This Ranked List is brought into force
with effect from 02.04.2024

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List

1 1016289 AJITH N 08/05/1985 EZHAVA EX

2 1017392 ANANDHU R 01/12/1996

3 1022444 DINU C 20/05/1984 EX

4 1027069 SANTHOSH C 14/03/1983 EZHAVA

5 1023405 ASWANTH M 18/11/2001 EWS

6 1020765 CHANDHU K S 10/12/1998 EZHAVA

7 1017701 MANU G 24/02/1986 EZHAVA EX

8 1022494 AMAR SANKAR S 11/06/1993 EZHAVA

9 1017948 ANANTHU M 10/09/1995 OBC-CHAKKALA
NAIR(CHAKKALA)

10 1017311 SREEJITHV 20/08/1997 EWS

11 1015892 SOORAJ S 25/01/2001

12 1015821 AMBADI V 09/04/2001 EZHAVA

13 1016149 NANDU K S 03/07/1995 EZHAVA

14 1016673 ANANDHU A 14/07/1997 EZHAVA

15 1016555 AMAL V 08/02/2001 EWS

16 1022212 SUDHEESH S 16/05/1987  SC-PULAYA

17 1019478 NANDU RAMESH 10/02/1997



No.

RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW

09/11/1992 V-VISWAKARMA

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

1015847 SANTHARAM S

1022796 RENJITHNATH R

1022827 BIPIN BABU S

1019729 JEEVAN C

1015783 MIDHUN MS

1005037 DARWIN E

1012983 AKHIL K KUMAR

1011364 ABHIN KRISHNAN B

1017474 ANOOP A

1015832 VIMAL KUMAR P S

1022654 ARUN SURESH

1020247 HARIKRISHNAN J K

1016947 AKASH S

1016040 VAISAKH N S

1003403 HRITHWIK A KUMAR

1010645 JITH S THAMPI

1002082 BINU B

1017097 SANOJ T

1020013 UNNIKRISHNAN P S

1016998 VISHNU R

1020911 RAMKUMAR R

1016355 MANU M S

1020530 VISHNU R

1023452 ROHITH R

1020691 JITHU J

1019942 RAHUL T R

1020372 AJAY V

1017442 ARUN CHAND

1018044 HARI KRISHNAN U G

1016786 NAVANEETH B

19/01/1994

07/09/1995

31/05/1986

12/02/1992

28/05/1991

23/06/1995

11/09/1997

20/05/1991

30/05/1991

02/05/1995

27/07/1996

05/03/1997

08/04/1997

16/09/1994

06/03/2000

25/04/1985

08/05/1985

20/05/1994

27/11/1995

19/07/1996

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

LC

EWS

EWS

EZHAVA

EWS

EZHAVA

OBC-

CHETTY/CHETTIES

EZHAVA

EWS

OBC-VANIKA

VAISYA

M-MUSLIM

EWS

EWS

EWS

15/07/1998 OBC-VILAKKITHALA

19/03/1992

26/05/1995

09/07/1995

12/11/1992

09/06/1997

28/03/1991

05/01/1994

14/08/2000

NAIR

EWS

EWS

EZHAVA

EWS

EZHAVA

EWS



No.

3 RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

1017266 ABHILASH M

1016530 KRISHNADAS R

1009051 MANOJ T J

1022482 VISHNU M J

1017689 RAHUL R

1020143 ANANTHU KRISHNAN L

1016962 AASHWIN JOSEPH GODWIN

1017655 ANEESH G

1016235 ATHUL NATH KV

1016022 MUKESH M A

1016594 SHAIJUMON T K

1022632 BINU RAJU

1020950 RATHEESH R

1010719 SUDHEESH S

1017228 PRAVEENKUMAR V

1020693 AMALGHOSH S

1022403 MUSSAMIL NISSAM N

1016130 ABHIJITH U

1023432 KRISHNA SARAS

1016935 AKHIL V S

1017260 JAYARAJ V

1017971 ANANTHU KRISHNAN

1016754 SAJEEV C

1020601 ARUN S DHARAN

1016746 ATHULR S

1018011 ACHU S

1020351 MANU MOHAN

1020078 RAGESH R

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Scheduled Caste

27/11/2001

29/04/1996

12/10/1993

04/05/1995

27/12/1997

28/01/1998

10/08/1999

24/05/1986

07/03/1998

27/05/1986

04/03/1989

02/05/1996

20/05/1997

30/05/1988

20/09/1994

22/02/2000

25/07/1991

20/12/1996

14/11/1997

16/04/1996

23/05/1985

26/09/1998

29/04/1982

13/01/1995

04/12/2000

10/08/1995

26/06/1998

30/04/1991

V-VISWAKARMA

EWS

EWS

V-VISWAKARMA

LC

EZHAVA

EWS

EZHAVA

SC-PARAYA

LC

EZHAVA

EWS

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EWS

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SC-KURAVA



4 RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
2 101990 HARIA 30051994 SCKURAVA
3 1020097 VASANTH S M 29/06/1999 SC-PULAYA

4 1017118 SHIBU B 22/09/1997 SC-KURAVA

5 1017902 SARATH S 17/06/1997 SC-KURAVA

6 1016765 UDAYAN A 29/06/2000 SC-

Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas

wh
7 1022462 HEMAJITH K 31/05/1985  SC-KURAVA
Scheduled Tribe
1 1011788 VIPIN KUMAR V O 22/05/1992 ST-KANIKARAN
2 1068274 NIKHILT G 27/03/1994 ST-KURUMANS
3 1068037 ANIL G 14/04/1996 ST-
KATTUNAYAKAN
4 1032854 BALACHANDRAN K C 12/02/1989 ST-KURICHIYAN
Muslim
1 1015772 AJMAL N 04/07/2000  M-MUSLIM
2 1020195 SHAMEEM SUBAIR 19/09/1994  M-MUSLIM
3 1022596 SAHEED N 12/02/1994  M-MUSLIM
4 1016574 ANZIL N 16/10/1995  M-MUSLIM
5 1006621 ALFARANL S 14/10/1995  M-MUSLIM
Latin Catholics/A.l
1 1020063 SIBINB S 30/10/1995 LC
2 1022590 AKASH HENRY 30/06/1995 LC
3 1019759 LIBIN A 01/02/1994 LC
4 1016393 JILS JESTAS 30/09/2000 LC
OBC
1 1020961 KIRAN KRISHNAN 30/10/1998  OBC-VANIYAN sP
2 1002681 ANAND S A 17/06/1998 OBC-
YOGEESWARA
3 1017336 RAHUL CHANDRAN 16/05/1994 OBC-
KANIYAN[GANAKA]
4 1017821 SREEJITHB 24/01/1996 OBC-KUDUMBIS
Viswakarma
1 1016212 ATHULNATHH S 07/10/1996 V-VISWAKARMA

2 1003868 NIKHIL N S 11/12/1992 V-VISWAKARMA



5 RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
3 102605VISHNUGS 26/04/1996 VVISWAKARMA
4 1020209 JITHIN P 22/07/1994 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar

1 1010499 ANIL S 03/11/1997  SIUC NADAR

2 1003848 JOBIN S P 05/06/1999  SIUC NADAR

3 1006598 AKHILRAJ N 15/12/1999  SIUC NADAR

4 1003641 MANOJ A 11/08/1997  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 1024476 FELIXE S 03/03/1989 SCCC-SIDHANAR
2 1003858 JUSTIN V 20/05/1985 scce-
BHARATHAR(OTHE
R THAN
PARATHAR)
3 1016906 ARUN C SAMUEL 14/03/1986 SCCC-PARAYA
4 1017648 JOHN ISSAC 20/04/1991 SCCC-KURAVA
5 1020637 LIJU DAS 30/05/1990 SCCC-PULAYA
Dheevara

1 1022639 PRAMOD B 30/05/1982  D-DHEEVARA

2 1020190 SUNU KRISHNAN K 12/09/1991  D-DHEEVARA

3 1027301 SAVINK S 10/03/1999  D-DHEEVARA

4 1032110 UDAYLAL 04/04/1996  D-DHEEVARA

5 1020073 NIDHIN VENU 16/11/1996  D-DHEEVARA

Hindu Nadar

1 1010620 ANANDHU ASOK A S 24/05/2001  HINDU NADAR

2 1003010 AKHIL SATHYAN 06/05/1995  HINDU NADAR

3 1003096 UNNIR 25/12/1995 HINDU NADAR

4 1004029 RAHUL M 25/05/1996  HINDU NADAR

5 1004795 SINN S 25/05/1993  HINDU NADAR

Economically Weaker Section

1 1020406 VISHNU MOHAN 13/08/1997 EWS
2 1022746 VISAKH V 02/07/2000 EWS
3 1016805 VISAKH B 07/11/1988 EWS

4 1002826 CHINDU M M 11/03/1997 EWS



No.

6 RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW

List of Differently Abled Candidates
Not Eligible




7 RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included
in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation
will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :-According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie, via email/Tappal/Direct) will
not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or
before 19.04.2024).

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their one time registration profile from the official website of the
Commission , www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three hundred and Thirty
Five only) via e - payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of
OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the
website of the Commission (ie on or before 19.04.2024). Applications submitted in any other manner(ie, via
email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.Copies
of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their
application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to The District
Officer,Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Kollam within one month from the date of publication of
the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to The District Officer,Kerala Public Service
Commission District Office,Kollam, either directly or by post. The format is available in the official website of the
Commission.The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in
the prescribed format will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed
format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation
and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted
in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of
Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are
pending with the Commission upto the date of finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List
,the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of
requisition,based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :-Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post,the marks awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked list and marks of OMR Test relating to all the candidates appeared for the test
will be published only after the publication of the entire Ranked Lists which will be finalized on the basis of common
test.The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of OMR
answerscripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalized on the basis of
common test.

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisaion of last Ranked List included in the common test held on 17.05.2023

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI -



No.

RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY
LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW

Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker

Section.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOLLAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )

THANKAMTA
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM



