## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW WATCHERS/DEPOT AND WATCH STATION WATCHER/PLANTATION WATCHERS/ MAISTRIES/TIMBER SUPERVISORS/TOPE WARDEN/ THANA WATCHER/ DISPENSARY ATTENDANT on Rs. 16,500-35,700/-(PR) in FOREST DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 372/2024/DOQ Cat. No. : 408/2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of RESERVE WATCHER /DEPOT WATCHER/SURVEY LASCARS/TB WATCHERS/BUNGLOW WATCHERS/DEPOT AND WATCH STATION WATCHER/PLANTATION WATCHERS/ MAISTRIES/TIMBER SUPERVISORS/TOPE WARDEN/ THANA WATCHER/ DISPENSARY ATTENDANT on Rs 16,500-35,700/-(PR) in FOREST DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT, and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Common OMR Main Examination held on 17/05/2023 and Physical Measurement held on 21/12/2023, and 22.12.2023. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 02.04.2024

Ran	k Reg.No Name			Commy	Remarks
		Main List			
1	1016289 AJITH N		08/05/1985	EZHAVA	EX
2	1017392 ANANDHU R		01/12/1996		
3	1022444 DINU C		20/05/1984		EX
4	1027069 SANTHOSH C		14/03/1983	EZHAVA	
5	1023405 ASWANTH M		18/11/2001	EWS	
6	1020765 CHANDHU K S		10/12/1998	EZHAVA	
7	1017701 MANU G		24/02/1986	EZHAVA	EX
8	1022494 AMAR SANKAR S		11/06/1993	EZHAVA	
9	1017948 ANANTHU M		10/09/1995	OBC-CHAKKALA NAIR(CHAKKALA)	
10	1017311 SREEJITH V		20/08/1997	EWS	
11	1015892 SOORAJ S		25/01/2001		
12	1015821 AMBADI V		09/04/2001	EZHAVA	
13	1016149 NANDU K S		03/07/1995	EZHAVA	
14	1016673 ANANDHU A		14/07/1997	EZHAVA	
15	1016555 AMAL V		08/02/2001	EWS	
16	1022212 SUDHEESH S		16/05/1987	SC-PULAYA	
17	1019478 NANDU RAMESH		10/02/1997		

Rank Reg.No		DOB	Commy	Remarks
18 101584	7 SANTHARAM S	09/11/1992	V-VISWAKARMA	
19 102279	6 RENJITHNATH R	19/01/1994		
20 102282	7 BIPIN BABU S	07/09/1995	EZHAVA	
21 101972	9 JEEVAN C	31/05/1986	EZHAVA	
22 101578	3 MIDHUN MS	12/02/1992		
23 100503	7 DARWIN E	28/05/1991	LC	
24 101298	3 AKHIL K KUMAR	23/06/1995	EWS	
25 101136	4 ABHIN KRISHNAN B	11/09/1997	EWS	
26 101747	4 ANOOP A	20/05/1991	EZHAVA	
27 101583	2 VIMAL KUMAR P S	30/05/1991	EWS	
28 102265	4 ARUN SURESH	02/05/1995	EZHAVA	
29 102024	7 HARIKRISHNAN J K	27/07/1996		
30 101694	7 AKASH S	05/03/1997	OBC- CHETTY/CHETTIES	
31 101604	0 VAISAKH N S	08/04/1997		
32 100340	3 HRITHWIK A KUMAR	16/09/1994	EZHAVA	
33 101064	5 JITH S THAMPI	06/03/2000	EWS	
34 100208	2 BINU B	25/04/1985	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA	
35 101709	7 SANOJ T	08/05/1985	M-MUSLIM	
36 102001	3 UNNIKRISHNAN P S	20/05/1994	EWS	
37 101699	8 VISHNU R	27/11/1995	EWS	
38 102091	1 RAMKUMAR R	19/07/1996	EWS	
39 101635	5 MANU M S	15/07/1998	OBC-VILAKKITHALA NAIR	
40 102053	0 VISHNU R	19/03/1992	EWS	
41 102345	2 ROHITH R	26/05/1995	EWS	
42 102069	1 JITHU J	09/07/1995	EZHAVA	
43 101994	2 RAHUL T R	12/11/1992	EWS	
44 102037	2 AJAY V	09/06/1997		
45 101744	2 ARUN CHAND	28/03/1991	EZHAVA	
46 101804	4 HARI KRISHNAN U G	05/01/1994	EWS	
47 101678	6 NAVANEETH B	14/08/2000		

Ranl	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy Rei	marks
<b></b> 48	1017266 ABHILASH M	27/11/2001	V-VISWAKARMA	
49	1016530 KRISHNADAS R	29/04/1996	EWS	
50	1009051 MANOJ T J	12/10/1993		
51	1022482 VISHNU M J	04/05/1995		
52	1017689 RAHUL R	27/12/1997	EWS	
53	1020143 ANANTHU KRISHNAN L	28/01/1998	V-VISWAKARMA	
54	1016962 AASHWIN JOSEPH GODWIN	10/08/1999	LC	
55	1017655 ANEESH G	24/05/1986	EZHAVA	
56	1016235 ATHUL NATH K V	07/03/1998	EWS	
57	1016022 MUKESH M A	27/05/1986	EZHAVA	
58	1016594 SHAIJUMON T K	04/03/1989	SC-PARAYA	
59	1022632 BINU RAJU	02/05/1996	LC	
60	1020950 RATHEESH R	20/05/1997	EZHAVA	
61	1010719 SUDHEESH S	30/05/1988	EWS	
62	1017228 PRAVEENKUMAR V	20/09/1994		
63	1020693 AMALGHOSH S	22/02/2000	EZHAVA	
64	1022403 MUSSAMIL NISSAM N	25/07/1991	M-MUSLIM	
65	1016130 ABHIJITH U	20/12/1996	EWS	
	Supplementary List			
	Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
1	1023432 KRISHNA SARAS	14/11/1997	EZHAVA	
2	1016935 AKHIL V S	16/04/1996	EZHAVA	
3	1017260 JAYARAJ V	23/05/1985	EZHAVA	
4	1017971 ANANTHU KRISHNAN	26/09/1998	EZHAVA	
5	1016754 SAJEEV C	29/04/1982	EZHAVA	
6	1020601 ARUN S DHARAN	13/01/1995	EZHAVA	
7	1016746 ATHUL R S	04/12/2000	EZHAVA	
8	1018011 ACHU S	10/08/1995	EZHAVA	
9	1020351 MANU MOHAN	26/06/1998	EZHAVA	
	Scheduled Caste			
1	1020078 RAGESH R	30/04/1991	SC-KURAVA	

Ran	k Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
 2	 1019900 HARI A	30/05/1994	SC-KURAVA	
3	1020097 VASANTH S M	29/06/1999	SC-PULAYA	
4	1017118 SHIBU B	22/09/1997	SC-KURAVA	
5	1017902 SARATH S	17/06/1997	SC-KURAVA	
6	1016765 UDAYAN A	29/06/2000	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
7	1022462 HEMAJITH K	31/05/1985		
	Scheduled Tribe			
1	1011788 VIPIN KUMAR V O	22/05/1992	ST-KANIKARAN	
2	1068274 NIKHIL T G	27/03/1994	ST-KURUMANS	
3	1068037 ANIL G	14/04/1996	ST- KATTUNAYAKAN	
4	1032854 BALACHANDRAN K C	12/02/1989	ST-KURICHIYAN	
	<u>Muslim</u>			
1	1015772 AJMAL N	04/07/2000	M-MUSLIM	
2	1020195 SHAMEEM SUBAIR	19/09/1994	M-MUSLIM	
3	1022596 SAHEED N	12/02/1994	M-MUSLIM	
4	1016574 ANZIL N	16/10/1995	M-MUSLIM	
5	1006621 ALFARAN L S	14/10/1995	M-MUSLIM	
	Latin Catholics/A.I			
1	1020063 SIBIN B S	30/10/1995	LC	
2	1022590 AKASH HENRY	30/06/1995	LC	
3	1019759 LIBIN A	01/02/1994	LC	
4	1016393 JILS JESTAS	30/09/2000	LC	
	<u>OBC</u>			
1	1020961 KIRAN KRISHNAN	30/10/1998	OBC-VANIYAN	SP
2	1002681 ANAND S A	17/06/1998	OBC- YOGEESWARA	
3	1017336 RAHUL CHANDRAN	16/05/1994	OBC- KANIYAN[GANAKA]	
4	1017821 SREEJITH B		OBC-KUDUMBIS	
	<u>Viswakarma</u>			
1	1016212 ATHULNATH H S	07/10/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	
2	1003868 NIKHIL N S	11/12/1992	V-VISWAKARMA	

Ran	k Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
3	1023605 VISHNU G S	26/04/1996	V-VISWAKARMA		
4	1020209 JITHIN P	22/07/1994	V-VISWAKARMA		
	SIUC Nadar				
1	1010499 ANIL S	03/11/1997	SIUC NADAR		
2	1003848 JOBIN S P	05/06/1999	SIUC NADAR		
3	1006598 AKHILRAJ N	15/12/1999	SIUC NADAR		
4	1003641 MANOJ A	11/08/1997	SIUC NADAR		
	Scheduled Caste Converts to Chri	stianity			
1	1024476 FELIX E S	03/03/1989	SCCC-SIDHANAR		
2	1003858 JUSTIN V	20/05/1985	BHARATHAR(OTHE R THAN		
3	1016906 ARUN C SAMUEL	14/03/1986	PARATHAR) SCCC-PARAYA		
4	1017648 JOHN ISSAC	20/04/1991	SCCC-KURAVA		
5	1020637 LIJU DAS	30/05/1990	SCCC-PULAYA		
	<u>Dheevara</u>				
1	1022639 PRAMOD B	30/05/1982	D-DHEEVARA		
2	1020190 SUNU KRISHNAN K	12/09/1991	D-DHEEVARA		
3	1027301 SAVIN K S	10/03/1999	D-DHEEVARA		
4	1032110 UDAYLAL	04/04/1996	D-DHEEVARA		
5	1020073 NIDHIN VENU	16/11/1996	D-DHEEVARA		
	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
1	1010620 ANANDHU ASOK A S	24/05/2001	HINDU NADAR		
2	1003010 AKHIL SATHYAN	06/05/1995	HINDU NADAR		
3	1003096 UNNI R	25/12/1995	HINDU NADAR		
4	1004029 RAHUL M	25/05/1996	HINDU NADAR		
5	1004795 SIJIN N S	25/05/1993	HINDU NADAR		
	Economically Weaker Section				
1	1020406 VISHNU MOHAN	13/08/1997	EWS		
2	1022746 VISAKH V	02/07/2000	EWS		
3	1016805 VISAKH B	07/11/1988	EWS		
4	1002826 CHINDU M M	11/03/1997	EWS		

No.

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks

## **List of Differently Abled Candidates**

Not Eligible

- **NOTE (1)**:- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.
- **NOTE (2) :-**According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only).** The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie, via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before 19.04.2024).
- **NOTE (3):** Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their one time registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed Fee of **Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three hundred and Thirty Five only)** via e payment mode available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before 19.04.2024). Applications submitted in any other manner(ie, via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
- **NOTE (4) :-** The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to **The District Officer,Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Kollam** within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.
- NOTE (5):- The Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam, either directly or by post. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the prescribed format will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the date of finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.
- **NOTE (6)**:-Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked list and marks of OMR Test relating to all the candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of the entire Ranked Lists which will be finalized on the basis of common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of OMR answerscripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalized on the basis of common test.
- **NOTE (7)**:- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisaion of last Ranked List included in the common test held on 17.05.2023
- E Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC Scheduled Caste, ST Scheduled Tribe, M Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI -

Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

(By Order of the Commission)

THANKAM T A
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOLLAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer